THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 29

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 463-continued

APPROVALS-continued

			Rates of Duty		Part	Part Con-	Effective	
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То*
AK	90.07.009	Cameras of the following kinds and parts therefor, when made to take negatives of quarter plate size 108 mm (4 \ddagger in.) × 82.5 mm (3 \ddagger in.) or larger, models:	Free	Free	99			
		Wista M100 Wista M200				204588F 204589D 204590H	1/1/81 1/1/81 1/1/81	30/9/80 30/9/80 30/9/80

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisi	ons Cancelled	•									
WN	56.05.009	Polyesterply	••	••			•••		203869C		
H.O.	59.12.029	Imitationapparel	••	••	•• (••	••		201574K		••
AK	60.05.053	Fabricsneckties	••	••	•••	••	•••		203200B		••
	60.05.054∫										
H.O.	85.15.001	Receivers, purposes	••	••		••	••	•••	113642K		••
H.O.	85.15.039	Transceivers, purposes	••	••					113660H		••
	85.15.059										
H.O.	87.04.011	Omnibusesservice	••	••		••	••		114308F	••	••
	· · · ·				1						

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of March 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 464

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) DETERMINATION

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
		Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
H.O.	68.04.011 Deter'n	 Grinding wheels and discs, cutting off wheels, (other than diamond or borzane wheels); of both vitrified and resinoid bond, viz: (1) Solid wheels, straight, recessed, tapered or relieved, with diameters of 75 mm to 305 mm and exceeding 55 mm in thickness EXCLUDING: 	25	Aul Free Can 15 DC 15 Pac Free	••	108901D	1/2/79	••
		(a)—(b) (c) Ceramic grinding wheels					1/9/80	
	Compalied	MISCELLANI	EOUS					
Jecisio I.O.	on Cancelled: 90.28.001 Deter'n	Movingmounting		•••		202131F	••	

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of March 1981.